TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of Nova Scotia, as Administrative Agent		03/12/2013	Chartered Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVault Inc. (f/k/a i365 Inc.)	
Street Address:	201 3rd Street, Suite 400	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77943527	I 1365
Registration Number:	2945478	EVAULT INFOSTAGE
Registration Number:	2945479	EVAULT DELTAPRO
Registration Number:	2914137	EVAULT PROTECT
Registration Number:	3680502	1365
Registration Number:	3832498	I
Registration Number:	3832500	l 1365
Registration Number:	2993017	EVAULT
Registration Number:	3604294	EVAULT
Registration Number:	3332226	METALINCS X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900261178 REEL: 005074 FRAME: 0754

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 455-2292

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Zara Ohiorhenuan, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83938/0029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zara Ohiorhenuan
Signature:	/zo/
Date:	07/19/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=17 Credit - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated January 1 2011 (3)#page1.tif source=17 Credit - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated January 1 2011 (3)#page2.tif source=17 Credit - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated January 1 2011 (3)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005074 FRAME: 0755

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of March 12, 2013, from The Bank of Nova Scotia, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for the Secured Parties to EVault Inc. (f/k/a i365 Inc.) (the "Obligor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated January 1, 2011 between the Agent and the Obligor (the "Security Agreement"), the Obligor granted a security interest to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2011 at Reel 4504 and Frame 0617, and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Obligor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

03/14/

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

THE BANK-OF NOVA SCOTIA, as Agent

Name: Title:

Eugene Dempsey

Director

Corporate Banking

083938-0029-10367-Active_13793859.1

93/14/2913 3:17 PM

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77943527	i i365
Registration Number:	2945478	EVAULT INFOSTAGE
Registration Number:	2945479	EVAULT DELTAPRO
Registration Number:	2914137	EVAULT PROTECT
Registration Number:	3680502	1366
Registration Number:	3832498	lt .
Registration Number:	3832500	I 1365
Registration Number:	2993017	EVAULT
Registration Number:	3604294	EVAULT
Registration Number:	3332226	METALINCS X

03/34/

RECORDED: 07/19/2013